

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.8427 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	23.03.2026	<u>EVV,J</u> <u>W.P.No.8427 of 2026</u> Notice Before Admission. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj takes notice on behalf of respondent No.1. Sri Mahesh, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue takes notice on behalf of respondent Nos.2 and 4. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Prohibition and Excise takes notice on behalf of respondent No.5. Issue notice, including personal notice to respondent Nos.3, 6 to 8. The proof of service to be filed by the next date of hearing. At request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list this matter on 20.04.2026. _____ EVV,J VSU	<i>Transferred to IO folder before making corrections</i>